

Product Lease Agreement with Postage Meter Rental Agreement

			Secti	ion (A) Office	e Information						
Office Number Office Name				Phone #			Date				
9340	N	IORTH VALLEY BUSINE	IESS SYSTEMS		(530) 242-1000		242-1000	12/14/2023			
Section (B) Billing Information					Section (C) Installation Information (if different from hilling information)						
Company Name SISKIYOU COUNTY HHS AGENCY					Section (C) Installation Information (if different from billing information) Company Name SISKIYOU COUNTY HHS AGENCY				information)		
DBA					Installation Address VARIOUS LOCATIONS			02.101			
		UTH MAIN ST			City State Zip+4		YREKA	CA	96097		
City State Zip+4	YREKA		CA 96097		Contact Name		JOAN HOY	Phone	(530) 841-4024		
Contact Name JOAN		ΟY	Phone (530) 8	341-4024	Contact Title		DIRECTOR OF CONTRACT		(000)		
Contact Title	DIRECTO	OR OF CONTRACTS	Fax		Email Address		JHOY@CO.SISKIYOU.CA.	JS			
Email Address	JHOY@C	CO.SISKIYOU.CA.US	PO #		Main Post Office	9		PO 5-Digit Zip	o Code		
				Section (D) I	Products						
Qty Model / Pa	art Number	Description (inclu	de Serial Number,	. ,		dditio	nal listed products on attac	hed continuat	ion schedule.		
20 H98MRS1	100		Credit Valid With: DS		* because						
10 CERT890	10 CERT890-QDT50 Label 890 Certified Mail. For use with			SP35 App (E	35 App (E-Services w/Electronic Return Receipt) 50 per pack. Supports All iX/IN/IS-Series Maili						
1 IX9DWM						, Property of the state of the					
1 IX5AFWP	25	iX-5 Series Base w	/ Autofeeder, Sealer	r, Catch Tray,	, Ink Cartridge & IXWP5						
45 H88MRS1	100	(MS88LP) Promo (Credit Valid With: iX-	-5/7/9 Mailing	or S.M.A.R.T Pag	ckage	S				
1 DS64I-IN	T3SE	3 Station Expert 2	Auto Fdr + Auto BRI	EFdr + CIS S	canner + Multi Lice	ense					
1 IX9ERR		IX-9 e-RR Feature	Activation & Starter	Kit w/Bar Co	de Scanner						
Section (F)	Lease Payn	nent Information & Leas	se Payment Schedu	ule	Section	on (F)	Postage Meter & Postage F	unding Inform	nation		
Tax Status:		nent Information & Lease Payment Schedule Number of Monthly Payment Months (Plus applicable taxes)			Meter Model			ne Model IX			
✓ Taxable		WOILLIS	(Plus applicable ta		Postage Funding I	Metho	od:	Postage F	unding Account:		
Tax Exempt		First 63	1405.0	00				✓ POC			
Certificate atta	ached										
Billing Frequency	r.				ACH Debit (Submit customer authorization form) New 🗸 Existing						
Monthly					Existing Account Number: 84955960						
✓ Quarterly									4955960		
Annually					Service Products (Check all that angle)						
Dilling Mathed					Service Products (Check all that apply)						
Billing Method: Standard				✓ Online Postal Rates iMeter™ App (SP10)							
▼ Staridard		Current Lease Number	N19011314 N190113		✓ Online Postal Expense Manager iMeter™ App (SP20/NeoStats)						
		ACH (Customer to submit authorization form)			✓ Online E-Services with Electronic Return Receipt iMeter™ App (SP35)						
					✓ NeoShip PLUS	S (EP	70PLUS)				
					✓ NeoShip Instal	II & U	ser Guide (EP70GUIDES)				
					4G/5G Cell Service						
					✓ Maintenance						
					✓ Installation/Tra	aining	Software Support fo	r premise (non	-cloud) solutions		
				Section (G)	Approval						
Existing customers	s who curren	tly fund the Postage acco	ount by ACH Debit w			age F	unding Account unless initial	here			
Agreement with Q agreements, and a V11-2023), which agreements on be	Quadient, Inc.; acknowledge are also avai chalf of the cu	; and a Postage Funding is that you have received ilable at https://quadientto	Account Agreement, read, and agree to erms.com/Commerciathe agreements will	t with Quadier all applicable cial-Equipmen	nt Finance USA, Ir terms and conditi nt-Lease-Terms-US	nc. Yo ions (SPS-I	Rental Agreement, and an On our signature constitutes an of version Commercial-Equipme Dealer-V11-2023-CA, and tha identified above only after an	fer to enter into ent-Lease-Term t you are autho	such ns-USPS-Dealer- prized to sign the		
Guided by Qua	adient, Inc.		gn and Respons				r Products may contain acturing.	reused com	ponents. For		
See Page	4 for Ai	uthorization									
Authorized Signat				Print	t Name and Title			Date /	Accepted		
Accepted by Quad	dient Inc. and	l its Affiliates						Date	Accepted		

Quadient Leasing USA Inc., 478 Wheelers Farms Rd, Milford CT 06461 [171-12/14/23 12/42/59-23/11.3] Commercial-Equipment-Lease-Terms-Dealer-USPS -V11-2023 (PF)



Product Lease with Meter Rental Agreement (continuation)

Company Name: SISKIYOU COUNTY HHS AGENCY

Schedule (D) Product Continuation Schedule (Continued)

Qty	Model / Part Number	Description (Include Serial Number, if applicable)
1	IX9AWP30	IX-9A 210 LPM Base, Puffy Postcard Feeder with Wireways, Power Line Conditioner, Ink Cartridge & IXWP30
1	IX9CONVEYOR	IX-9 Conveyor Stacker

Product Lease Agreement Continuation Schedule

Quadient Leasing, 478 Wheelers Farms Rd, Milford CT 06461

Form L51186e-V04-16 revision 04/16 (PF)

Printed on 12/14/2023 12:42 PM



Why Wait Program Agreement

The Quadient Leasing Why Wait program entitles you to upgrade your Quadient equipment up to 6 months prior to the end of the term of your Current Lease. Your new lease term will automatically commence and billing will begin after your Current Lease has reached the end of its current term. The transition from your Current Lease to the New Lease will be seamless.

By electing to participate in this program, you agree to the following:

- You agree to continue making payments on lease number N19011314 N19011316 through the end of its Initial Term or, if applicable, the current Renewal Term.
- The term of the new lease, being signed concurrently with this agreement, ("New Lease") will commence when the Current Lease reaches the end of its Initial Term or, if applicable, the current Renewal Term.
- The Products that are subject to the Current Lease will be replaced with the Products identified in the New Lease for the remainder of the Current Lease's Initial Term or, if applicable, the current Renewal Term.
- If a subscription to the Impress Platform is included on the New Lease, then any associated Usage Fees will be in addition to the payments on the Current Lease and the New Lease.
- The replaced products from the Current Lease must be returned to us within thirty (30) days of the
 effective date of this agreement.

Signature:

Name (printed): Michael N. Kobseff

Title: Board of Supervisors' Chairperson

Date:

Company: Quadient Leasing USA Inc.

Signature:

Name (printed):

Title:

Date:

Company: SISKIYOU COUNTY HHS AGENCY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this agreement on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made.

	COUNTY OF SISKIYOU					
Date:			MICHAEL N. Board of Sup County of Sis State of Calife	kiyou	AIR	
ATTEST: LAURA BYNUM Clerk, Board of St	upervisors					
By: Deputy						
			CONTRACTO	DR: <u>Quadient Le</u> <u>USA, In</u>		
Date:		_	John Tostono	Dt 050		
Date:		_	John Tartaro, Catherine Brai Leasing Admir	sted, Director of	Quadient	
Note to Contractor: For the chairman of the boa secretary, chief financia	rd, president or vice-	president; the sec	ond signature mus	t be that of the secret	tary, assistant	
TAXPAYER I.D	ON FILE					
ACCOUNTING: Fund: 2120 OR	G: 501010	Acct: 725000)			
		<u>:6/27</u> 166.65 \$1	<u>27/28</u> 8,166.65	<u>28/29</u> \$18,166.65	<u>29/30</u> \$10,597.21	
Encumbrance nur	mber (if applicat	ole):				
If not to exceed, in	nclude amount i	not to exceed:	\$95, 374.91			

If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial

information for each fiscal year.